Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: ' PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 01711 Calib. Date: 07/28/2011 Calib. No.: 00017
Certification File No.: 01712 Cert. Date: 07/28/2011 Cert. No.: 00013
Linearity File No.: 01713 Lin. Date: 07/28/2011 Lin. No.: 00013
Solution File No.: 01714 Soln. Date: 07/28/2011 Soln. No.: 00154
Sequential File No.: 01714 File Date:  07/28/2011
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0340
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  10/04/2012
Solution Control Lot:  10J083 Bottle No.: 1189
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:46D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 13:47D 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSED
Control 1 IR 0.098% 13:47D 33.9°C #ek TEST PASSED #ok*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:48D
Control 2 EC 0.098% 13:48D 34.0°C # TEST PASSED #%#
Control 2 IR 0.098% 13:48D 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED #o%#
Ambient Aijr Blank 0.000% 13:49D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 13:49D 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.098% 13:49D 34.0°C *#x TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:50D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature  Frobe Serial Numberé DPUTra- 14 ?3j

Changed By:
Last Name: SULLIVAN First Name: FRANCIS MI: -

— . e Badge No.: 5103
Signature: _{ Pf A 2 M#&?ﬂ §767 Date: 07/28/2011




Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Soilution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: SULLIVAN

—_— e
Signature: /P/ ,L

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

01711 Calib. Date:
01697 Cert. Date:
01698 Lin. Date:
01703 Soln. Date:
01711 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%

10F080

First Name:

07/28/2011
06/16/2011
06/16/2011
07/02/2011
07/28/2011

CU-34

FRANCIS

) il * 5703

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUM-0051

00017
00012
00012
00153

DDUN 83-0340
06/14/2012
0915

MI: -
5103
07/28/2011
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Part I -

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

01711
01712
01698
01703
01712

WET
0.100%
10F080

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
(.000%
0.099%
0.098%
0.000%

Control Tests

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
12:11D
12:11D
12:11D
12:12D
12:12D
12:12D
12:13D
12:14D
12:14D
12:14D

07/28/2011
07/28/2011
06/16/2011
07/02/2011
07/28/2011

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARUM-0051

Calib. No.: 00017
Cert. No.: 00013
Lin. No.: 00012
Soln. No.: 00153

Serial No.: DDUN S3-0340
Expires:  06/14/2012
Bottle No.: 0915

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

ik TEST PASSED #++
#xk TEST PASSED #++

w4 TEST PASSED ##*
44k TEST PASSED ##%*

#k TEST PASSED s
#k TEST PASSED #

Coordinator
Last Name: SULLIY

Signature: /7
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Equipment
Location:
Catibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

01711

01712

01713

01703

01713

WET

0.040%

10A073

WET

0.080%

10A074

WET

0.160%

10A075
Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.040%
0.040%
0.000%
0.040%
0.040%
0.000%
0.080%
(0.080%
0.000%
0.080%
0.078%
0.000%
0.159%
0.158%
0.000%
0.159%
0.158%
0.000%

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name: SULLIVAN

Signature: 7;3./ I j Mé/&] #3;/03

Calib. Date: 07/28/2011
Cert. Date: 07/28/2011
Lin. Date: 07/28/2011
Soln, Date: 07/02/2011
File Date:  07/28/2011

Model No.: CU-34

Model No.: CU-34

Model No.: CU-34

Time Temperature

HH:MM Simulator (°C)

12:27D
12:28D 33.9°C
12:28D 33.9°C
12:29D
12:30D 33.9°C
12:30D 33.9°C
12:31D
12:32D 34.0°C
12:32D 34.0°C
12:33D
12:34D 34.0°C
12:34D 34.0°C
12:35D
12:36D 34,0°C
12:36D 34.0°C
12:37D
12:38D 33.9°C
12:38D 33.9°C
12:39D

First Name: FRANCIS

Serial No.: ARUM-0051

Calib. No.: 00017
Cert. No.: 00013
Lin. No.: 00013
Soln. No.: 00153

Serial No.: DDWF §3-0215

Expires:  01/12/2012
Bottle No.: 0433

Serial No.: DDXD $3-0193

Expires:  01/15/2012
Botile No.: 0841

Serial No.: DDWF §3-0241

Expires:  01/21/2012
Bottle No.: 0990

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

#6% TEST PASSED ##*
sk TEST PASSED ##*

##+ TEST PASSED
% TEST PASSED %

#x TEST PASSED %k
##% TEST PASSED ##x

#4% TEST PASSED #%%
#kx TEST PASSED ##

##% TEST PASSED
%% TEST PASSED ook

4% TEST PASSED #¥x
##% TEST PASSED %

MI: -

Badge No.: 5103
Date: 07/28/2011
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a Alcotest® 7110 MK!il-C

4 CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

v This is o cerfity that the Alcotest 7110 MKNLG has been tested for acouracy and found 1o be in compliance
N with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evicential breath testing devices,

X The Alcotest MKII-C i compliant as a “mobils™ and "nonmobila” EBT with 40 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705,
TR The manufattuner recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months

] @ of the calibration dale below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

N

Cenification Date: SERIAL NUMBER: .
= 2874__(210/ L2 (7 - OO ST/

N A
£

)
QO QITQICQILQRD™

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc. ﬂ




\_ - Drager
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
= AlE OF ACGCURACSY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be ir compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

. .
l regulations for devices used 1o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices}
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Ine.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Numb
O Model: MARK TIA Srial Rumoer.

O Other: B S3-0340

Certification Date

Technician Re-Certification Due Date

S 10-11 MM 51012

2
Y

S

ALCCOTEST® 7114 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to cerliy that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for acsiracy

with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

The manufacturer recommeands accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe._ )
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according io your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe valug on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed inta the Ajcotest® 7110.

S
g

©

e

o

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certificaiion date: Next Certification due: x
= - -— ! 2 2
DhGTL2- 147 5-11-11 5117 |

Probe Value

N2 . . ‘
[ (/} L{ Draeger Safety Diagniostics, Inc. M M

Technical Service Department




Stute of Nobs Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORHEY (GENERAL

Cnris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PatnaT. Dow
Do oF STate PQUCE " Aitorney General
Posy Orece B 1068 )
Kt GUADAGNC Weer Tervon 1 GR628-0063 - Covone Joserw R. FuenTes -
L. Governor {057 882-2005 Superirtendent-

CERITFI(C TIOn OF ANALYSIS
.10 PERCENT BREA 78 L0201 SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BRRATE ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLYTION: Bihyl aleohol
concentration within, ot not excesding, the rasge of 0,117 10 0.125 grams per 100 mitliliters of sohetion.

MANGFACTURER: Draeger Safets, Ine, ' ANALYSIS DATE: 10/22/2010

BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR. 5¢ SLYTTION LOT NUMBER: 10J083

- Representative samples of the above referenced Lot Number weee tosted by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean: ethyl alcohol concentration range ¢f 0.137% io ¢ 1157 grams per 100 mitlthuers of sclution.
This lot of breath alcohol sirmlator suhtion ey be atilzed 15 a known traceble sundard for tie purpose of - .
conducting periodic tests, pursuantloPhEALC43:01-2 Zofapproved breath jost mstraments (NTA.C. 13:51-3.5) ~
utilized by lew coforcement agencies in this State. The munufectimer’s expitation dae for this lof of breath alcohiol
simulator soletion is Ociober 4, 2011 .

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scienlist of the Divizien of 8 Polke, T hevehy centify and aites: that the 125t and
results documented in this Certificate of Aalyris were perforred at my direction and under my supervision by '
persornel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciewes of the Divivion of State Polics on propesly Smetioning and
calibrated instrumenis and equipment. Al procedures uhiized zre 2ccurate, objective, and performed on 3 reutine
basis by persommel within the Otfice of Farensic Scizncs, it accordance -with their professicnal ditties and
tesponsibilities. d

euncth W. Exvfalek, M.S.
Aasiptan: Chief Forensic Scienilst
Division of State Police

af
his dw o “Pptrendingo,

and sub&*ﬁbcdmﬁ

Linda L Desantiy
Notary Publc, MNew ’
My Commission Expires 8-17-14

New Jeszey Ie An Egeo! Grpomiunin Employer
Prizsed vi: Foexelud Poer axd Racy-inbls




Urdger
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is fo certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natiohal Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this cerlificate, noted below, -
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110,

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due;
oDoMBP |- 0002 Febsuary 7, 2011

February7,2012
Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Service Department




ﬁ\g&é ﬂ! Calibration complies with I1SO 9001
2 B NV ISOIIEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL 2540-1

TN
LA — Cert. No.: 4000-2966287
Certificate No. 17650.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR International, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 U.SA.
Instrument Identification:

Model: 51220-601 SIN: 101733532 Manufacturer ;: Control Company
Stan&ardglgiwplﬁeni e+ e e it e+ e et e e R e e e
Description Serial Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240
Thermistor Module ATT118 11119110 ASB21010
Temperature Prohe 128 1211010 A9B23079
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341
Temperature Probe 3038 1210010 A9B23080-1
Temperature Calbration Bath TC-218 A73332
Thermistor Module A27129 789110 1000264338
Temperature Probe 5202 KIARTA) | B0310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 B01375
______ Temperature Probe 7 157 712710 A97080_1 _1'-4
Certificate Information:
Technician: 104 Procedure: CAL-06 Cal Date: 6/08M10 Cal Due: 6/08/12

Test Conditions: 24.0°C 42.0%RH 1015 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Uinit(s) Nominal AsFound | InTol Nominat As Left In Tol Min Max | U TUR
"G NA. 0.002 0.002 Y -0.048 0.052 0.013 3.8:1
°C MN.A. 24999 25.000 Y 24,849 25.04%9 0.013 181
*C NA. 60.001 €0.002 Y 59,951 60.051 0.018 281
“C N.A. 160.001 100.001 Y 99,951 100.051 0.013 3.8:1

This fnstrumnent was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of a least £:1 is maintained unless otherwisa stated and & calculated using the axpanded measuremant uncortainty, Uncartainty evaluation includes the istrument under
lest and is calcuigied in acoordance with the 150 “Guida o the Expression of Uncentainty in Meassurement™ {GLM). The uncertainty represarnis an expanded ncariainty using & coverage factor k=2
1o appraximate & 85% confidenca level, {n tolerance conditions ane basad on test results faling within specified limits with no reduction by the uncertainty of the measurement. The resylts containad
henein relate only to the item calibrated. This cerfificate shall not be reproduced excapt in fill, without writfen epproval of Control Company.

Nominal=5tandard's Reading; As Left=Instrument's Reading; In Tol=In Tolarance; MinMax~=Acceptance Range; tii=Expanded Measurement Uncertainty: TUR=Tes! Uncertainty Ratio;
Accrecy={Max-Min}2; Kin = Nominal Rounded) - Tolerancs;  Max = NominalRounded) + Tolecance; Date=MMDDIYY

Nicol Rodriguez, Quality Managar aflzca Bary, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy: B

IR our opinion encr cafibrated your Digial Themonmeter should maintain its scauracy. Thers is 10 axact way o Geterming kow long calibration wil ba mainained, Rigital Themomelers change
litle, if any at alt, but can be affected by aging. temperature, shack, and contammation,

Recalibration:
For factory calbration and re-cartification traceabla o Natienal institule of Standards and Techaology cortaci Control Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
- Phone 281 482-1714  Fax 251 482-9448  service@control3.com www.control3.com

Contral Company is an 150 17025:2005 Calitwation Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) American Association for Laboratory Actreditation, Certificate No. 1760.01.
Control Company is 150 3001:2008 Quakly Cerfified by (DNV) Det Norske Veritas, Cartifcale No. CERT-01805-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB,
Intemat Labaratory Accraditation Cooparat (_ILAC) - Muttiliteral Recognition Arrangemant (MRA).

Page 1 of 1 Traceable® is a regisiered tesdentark of Control Company © 2009 Conirol Company




CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used 1o calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

A
~"

(& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK 1A
O Other: powFES3 ~p24/)
Certification Date Technician Rc-C_crtiﬁcation Due Date
February 7, 2011 Q »i February 7, 2012

MVM.




.M

Drdger
@E@TUFU@A?E OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined

ith National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

and found to be in compliance wi
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. - )

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices}
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
_ Serial Number:
(O Model: MARK {1A

(O Other: poxDS3-0123

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2012

February 7, 2011 “Syn

v_#_O

._‘#




SERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Drager

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found 1o be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) )

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Serial Number:
O Model: MARK HA
QO Other: DOWES3I~09215

Certification Date _ Technician Re-Certification Due Date

February 7, 2011 2Mm February 7,2012

& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 , ;
[ ]

~
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S |  CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS. -
- 0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH-ALCOH_OL_ SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcohol o
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 10 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. IR

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safetv.Inc. " ANALYSIS DATE: 7/8/2010

* BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10F080 -

Representative samples of the aboVe-refeﬁn_ced_Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy! alcohol concentration range of 0.1197 1o 0.1207 grams per 100 milliliters of solution. h

This lot of breath alcoho! simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pugsuant to N.JA.C. 13:5 1-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcoho! -
simulator sodution is June 14, 2012. '

- As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and anest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
-of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. Al procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
- personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professionzl duties and responsibilities.

AL Tonpbe

- AjitR. Tungare . -
" Chief Forensic Scientist -
Division of State Police

T
ﬁ.

SQN;)Z}IIIO aﬁd subscribed before me this ' day of

2010,

_ ot'a-ry-

New Jersey iy An Fgugl Cppoctunay l;')uplq;'vl'
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State of Nets Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GLNERAL.

Ciieis CHRISTIE ‘ DiEPARTMENT OF Law anD PUBLIC SATETY Paiia 1. Dow
Governor ' Division oF STaTE PoLcce Aeting Atiorney General
Post Oence Box 7068 )
Wist Trenron NJ 08628-0068 Covewet. Joserd R, FuenTes
(609) 882-2000 Superintendemt

"CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety. Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/2/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMEBER: 10A073

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0479 o 0.0481 grams per 100 milliliters of sofution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be atilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instraments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufaciurer’s expiration date for this ot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is January 12, 2012,

As Assistant Chicf Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities, e
2 fffﬁtﬂ j e I -i;"lr'"‘f)"éf #
fKenneth W. Kawalek, M.S.

7
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

i

Sworp to and subscribed before me this / 7 day of JL&W Y, 2010.
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Criss CHRISTIE

Governor

State of Nefo Jersey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPARTMENT OF Law AND PuBLIC SAFETY
Division OF STATE POLICE
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trextos NJ 0BG28-0068
{609) 882-2000

Palia T Bow

Acting Anorney General

Coyosr Jusepi R, Fuenees
Superimiendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 miililiters of sehution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 2/32018

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A074

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were fested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0934 to 0.0938 grams per 100 miltiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments MNJAC. 135135}
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is January 15, 2012

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly fanctioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.

Kenne
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Diviston of State Police

a—

P A7
Swom to and subscribed before me this / v day of 7% m"’"’ﬂ, 2010.
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Sitate of Nefn Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL _ Bow
Currs CHRISTIE DEpARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SaFFTY Paura T. Dow
Governar DivisIoN OF S1ATE POLICE
Post Orpce Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-168
{609) 882-2000
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR Sp_LUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0,199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/4/2016

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A075

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found 1o have
a mean ethyi alcohol concentration range of 0.1913 to 0.1919 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is January 21, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hercby certify and attest that the tests and
results documnented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a Toutine
basis by perscnnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.
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Kenneth W.Kawhick, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police
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CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Francis Sullivan

Trooper |, #5103

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on

the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: September 18, 2008
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State of New Jersey

Jon S. Corzing OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ANnE MILGRAM
Governor DeparTMENT OFP%;W %’;‘D PusLic SareTy Attorney General
OX 080 .

TRENTON, NJ 08623-0080

November 5, 2008

Col. Joseph R. Fuentes, Superintendent
Division of State Police

Division Headquarters

P.O. Box 7068

West Trenton, New Yersey 08628

Re: Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor, Certification - Trooper I Francis Suffivan # 5103
Dear Col. Fuentes:

Pursuant to the provisions of NJA.C 13:51-2.1 (b} and (c), as adopted and promulgated under
the provisions of N.JS.4. 39:4-50.3, 39:3-10.25 and 12:7-56, 1 hereby approve Trooper 1 Francis
Sullivan # 5103 as a duly certified Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. This approval is effective -
irnmediately. :

Very truly yours,
ilgram
Attorney General
AM:HA:tlh _
c: Trooper I Francis Sullivan # 5103, Alcokol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

1. Paui Spirit, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Division of State Police

GAProsecuior Services\COPROS\LETTER $\Stlliven Breath Test Lir | 1.5.08.wpd
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ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
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Francis Sullivan #5103
Hamilton Technology Complex
Suite 400, 1200 Negron Drive
Hamilton, NJ 08691

1pp5103

wW.Nisp.or

Current Rank & Date of Promotion & Time of Service:

Trooper | 716/2002 . 18 years of Service

Career Experience/Assignment:
April 26, 2008 to Present:

May 29 2004 to April 25 2008:

December 29 2001 to May 28 2004:

November 3 2001 to December 28 2001:

April 1 1995 to November 2 2001:

October 15 1994 to March 31 1995:

October 16 1993 to October 14 1994:

January 16, 1993 to October 15 1993:

Special Investigation Section
Alcchol/Drug Testing Unit

Special Operations Section
Motor Coach/ Compliance Review Unit

Special Operations Section
Diesel Emissions

Field Operations Section
Tuckerton Station
Troop A

Field Operations Section
Bass River Station
Troop E

Field Operations Section
Port Norris Station
Troop A

Field Operations Section
Tuckerton Station
Troop A

Field Operations Section
Woodbine Station
Troop A




Specialized Training

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Alcotest 7110-MKIIl-C Memory Data Download Training

Breath Test Coordinator/Iinstructor, Certification

Instructor Training in DWI Detection and Standardized
Field Sobriety Testing

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc., Alcohol Coordinator
Training Course on the New Jersey specific Alcotest
7110 MKHI-C

The Robert F. Borkenstein Course on Alcohol and
Highway Safety

Inspection and Investigation of Commercial Vehicle
Crashes '

Accident Investigation 1

Accident Investigation 2

Instructor Training Course

Laser Operator Training Course

Alcotest Certification

Post Crash Vehicle Equipment Inspection
Compliance Review Training

Suspension and Steering

Commercial Motor Vehicle Criminal Interdiction
General Hazardous Material Inspection
Domestic Cannabis Eradication & Suppression Seminar
Trucks and Terrorism

Motorcoach

May 2009

November 2008

Qctober 2008

September 2008

May 2008

September 2007

January 2007
March 2007
May 2006
March 2006
March 2006
November 2004
September 2003
August 2003
April 2003
December 2002
Juiy 2002

May 2002

May 2002




NASI-North American Standard Inspection Part B
NASI-Weights & Dimensions

NASI-North American Standard Inspection Part A
PR-24 Training Course

Narcotics Trafficking Trends Seminar

Firearms Instructor Course

Driving While Intoxicated/Standardized Field Scbriety

Breathalyzer Course

Educational/Certification Summary:

Associates of Science
Comm. College of the Air Force

Commendation & Awards:
Certificate of Commendation

February 2002
February 2002
January 2002
July 1999
June 1998
May 1997
July 1996

April 1994

August 1987

June 2002




